
Mid Sussex 4 Littlehampton 3

Billingshurst 4 Lewes 3

West Sussex 2 Eastbourne 5

Eastbourne 2 Mid Sussex 5

Littlehampton 6 Billingshurst 1

Lewes 4 West Sussex 3

Littlehampton 4 Eastbourne 3

Lewes 3 Mid Sussex 4

Billingshurst 4 West Sussex 3

Mid Sussex 3 Billingshurst 4

Lewes 2 Eastbourne 5

West Sussex 1 Littlehampton 6

Eastbourne 2 Billingshurst 5

Littlehampton 5 Lewes 2

Mid Sussex 6 West Sussex 1

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Littlehampton

Mid Sussex

Most Player Wins:

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION TWO 2010

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Chase Newman, Colin Southouse, Henry Brooks & 

Steve Beach (5 wins)

High Score Henry Brooks (10530)

Played at Roffey Club on 21/02/2010



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Littlehampton 5 4 0 1 24 11 140960 28192 4027 24

2 Mid Sussex 5 4 0 1 22 13 135420 27084 3869 22

3 Billingshurst 5 4 0 1 18 17 120470 24094 3442 18

4 Eastbourne 5 2 0 3 17 18 121190 24238 3463 17

5 Lewes 5 1 0 4 14 21 82280 16456 2351 14

6 West Sussex 5 0 0 5 10 25 96740 19348 2764 10

TABLE



Graham Sparksman * 3650 3.0 1 Alan Messer 3240 0.0 0

Rob Hall 2730 0.0 0 Dave Hampton * 6060 3.1 1

Derek Taylor * 4280 3.0 1 Dave Simmonds 3360 0.0 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 1950 0.0 0 Hayley Tunstall * 5210 3.1 1

Peter Edwards * 2240 3.0 1 Paul Olver 2170 0.0 0

Henry Brooks 8820 3.2 1 Jason Clough * 2560 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall * 3470 0.0 0 Steve Beach 5360 3.1 1

27140 4 27960 3

Tony Temple * 5290 3.1 1 Dave Knight 390 0.0 0

Chip Sawyer 1400 0.0 0 Terry Gasson * 2210 3.0 1

Keith Newman * 1320 0.0 0 Ron Sheridan 1940 3.0 1

Steve Eely 2320 0.0 0 Chase Newman * 3670 3.0 1

Mick Johnson * 4250 3.0 1 Richard Todd 1220 0.0 0

Ding Johnson 4540 3.0 1 Darren Newnham * 1670 0.0 0

Tom Darkins * 6570 3.1 1 Ted Stringer 1240 0.0 0

25690 4 12340 3

Martin Cole * 7480 3.1 1 Nigel Pead 4430 0.0 0

James Bicknell 3040 0.0 0 Chris Turner * 3060 3.0 1

Steph Tucker * 840 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 5230 3.1 1

Tim Cole 1870 0.0 0 Stewart Chant * 1910 3.0 1

Trevor Tucker * 5130 3.1 1 Lee Calcott 1180 0.0 0

Simon Mills 2260 0.0 0 Dave Smith * 4510 3.0 1

Daniel Wheal * 1080 0.0 0 Martin Crowhurst 4430 3.0 1

21700 2 24750 5

West Sussex Eastbourne

Billingshurst Lewes

SERIES 1 SCORES

Mid Sussex Littlehampton



Nigel Pead * 3850 3.0 1 Graham Sparksman 2010 0.0 0

Chris Turner 1490 0.0 0 Rob Hall * 2450 3.0 1

Colin Southouse * 7180 3.1 1 Derek Taylor 1780 0.0 0

Stewart Chant 1750 0.0 0 Andy Farmer-Wright * 3950 3.0 1

Lee Calcott * 1220 0.0 0 Peter Edwards 4740 3.0 1

Dave Smith 4000 0.0 0 Henry Brooks * 7120 3.1 1

Martin Crowhurst * 3930 0.0 0 Lorraine Hall 4220 3.0 1

23420 2 26270 5

Alan Messer * 9470 3.2 1 Tony Temple 1080 0.0 0

Dave Hampton 4570 3.0 1 Chip Sawyer * 1490 0.0 0

Dave Simmonds * 3850 3.0 1 Keith Newman 1890 0.0 0

Hayley Tunstall 2790 0.0 0 Steve Eely * 3860 3.0 1

Paul Olver * 4800 3.0 1 Mick Johnson 1520 0.0 0

Paul Clifford 4000 3.0 1 Ding Johnson * 3100 0.0 0

Steve Beach * 8150 3.2 1 Tom Darkins 3940 0.0 0

37630 6 16880 1

Dave Knight * 520 0.0 0 Martin Cole 9910 3.2 1

Terry Gasson 2570 0.0 0 James Bicknell * 4100 3.0 1

Ron Sheridan * 1960 3.0 1 Steph Tucker 1620 0.0 0

Chase Newman 2060 3.0 1 Tim Cole * 100 0.0 0

Richard Todd * 4550 3.0 1 Trevor Tucker 1160 0.0 0

Darren Newnham 1980 0.0 0 Simon Mills * 3630 3.0 1

Ted Stringer * 2060 3.0 1 Daniel Wheal 1610 0.0 0

15700 4 22130 3

Lewes West Sussex

Littlehampton Billingshurst

SERIES 2 SCORES

Eastbourne Mid Sussex



Alan Messer * 4220 3.0 1 Nigel Pead 2500 0.0 0

Dave Hampton 2180 0.0 0 Chris Turner * 4280 3.0 1

Dave Simmonds * 3670 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 5380 3.1 1

Paul Clifford 2880 3.0 1 Stewart Chant * 1880 0.0 0

Paul Olver * 4650 3.0 1 Lee Calcott 860 0.0 0

Jason Clough 1290 0.0 0 Dave Smith * 9600 3.2 1

Steve Beach * 6170 3.1 1 Martin Crowhurst 4700 0.0 0

25060 4 29200 3

Dave Knight * 310 0.0 0 Graham Sparksman 4400 3.0 1

Terry Gasson 4000 3.0 1 Rob Hall * 0 0.0 0

Ron Sheridan * 2840 0.0 0 Derek Taylor 4820 3.0 1

Chase Newman 3610 3.0 1 Andy Farmer-Wright * 2350 0.0 0

Richard Todd * 4390 3.0 1 Peter Edwards 2630 0.0 0

Darren Newnham 640 0.0 0 Henry Brooks * 10530 3.2 1

Ted Stringer * 1380 0.0 0 Lorraine Hall 2060 3.0 1

17170 3 26790 4

Tony Temple * 2480 0.0 0 Martin Cole 4040 3.0 1

Chip Sawyer 1220 0.0 0 James Bicknell * 2200 3.0 1

Keith Newman * 3340 3.0 1 Steph Tucker 1650 0.0 0

Steve Eely 10290 3.2 1 Tim Cole * 460 0.0 0

Mick Johnson * 3690 3.0 1 Trevor Tucker 1540 0.0 0

Ding Johnson 1940 0.0 0 Simon Mills * 6430 3.1 1

Tom Darkins * 5520 3.1 1 Daniel Wheal 2480 0.0 0

28480 4 18800 3

Billingshurst West Sussex

Lewes Mid Sussex

SERIES 3 SCORES

Littlehampton Eastbourne



Graham Sparksman * 1850 0.0 0 Tony Temple 3430 3.0 1

Rob Hall 2390 0.0 0 Chip Sawyer * 3080 3.0 1

Derek Taylor * 5590 3.1 1 Keith Newman 2840 0.0 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 3290 0.0 0 Steve Eely * 3820 3.0 1

Peter Edwards * 3260 3.0 1 Mick Johnson 2150 0.0 0

Henry Brooks 6640 3.1 1 Ding Johnson * 3700 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall * 2020 0.0 0 Tom Darkins 4030 3.0 1

25040 3 23050 4

Dave Knight * 2880 0.0 0 Nigel Pead 3120 3.0 1

Terry Gasson 2230 0.0 0 Chris Turner * 4160 3.0 1

Ron Sheridan * 2120 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 7310 3.1 1

Chase Newman 2710 3.0 1 Stewart Chant * 1490 0.0 0

Richard Todd * 3210 0.0 0 Lee Calcott 4140 3.0 1

Darren Newnham 2630 3.0 1 Dave Smith * 1790 0.0 0

Ted Stringer * 280 0.0 0 Martin Crowhurst 5220 3.1 1

16060 2 27230 5

Martin Cole * 3430 3.0 1 Alan Messer 3390 0.0 0

James Bicknell 4570 0.0 0 Dave Hampton * 4890 3.0 1

Steph Tucker * 740 0.0 0 Dave Simmonds 6640 3.1 1

Tim Cole 2100 0.0 0 Hayley Tunstall * 3110 3.0 1

Trevor Tucker * 2770 0.0 0 Paul Clifford 4550 3.0 1

Simon Mills 2260 0.0 0 Jason Clough * 3540 3.0 1

Daniel Wheal * 290 0.0 0 Steve Beach 2540 3.0 1

16160 1 28660 6

West Sussex Littlehampton

Lewes Eastbourne

SERIES 4 SCORES

Mid Sussex Billingshurst



Nigel Pead * 5160 3.1 1 Tony Temple 1960 0.0 0

Chris Turner 2290 0.0 0 Chip Sawyer * 3980 3.0 1

Colin Southouse * 4380 3.0 1 Keith Newman 3330 0.0 0

Stewart Chant 1470 0.0 0 Steve Eely * 7110 3.1 1

Lee Calcott * 1000 0.0 0 Mick Johnson 3820 3.0 1

Dave Smith 0 0.0 0 Ding Johnson * 2160 3.0 1

Martin Crowhurst * 2290 0.0 0 Tom Darkins 4010 3.0 1

16590 2 26370 5

Paul Clifford * 900 0.0 0 Dave Knight 8280 3.2 1

Dave Hampton 5060 3.1 1 Terry Gasson * 410 0.0 0

Dave Simmonds * 5290 3.1 1 Ron Sheridan 1880 0.0 0

Hayley Tunstall 1100 0.0 0 Chase Newman * 5010 3.1 1

Paul Olver * 3060 3.0 1 Richard Todd 2370 0.0 0

Jason Clough 2200 3.0 1 Darren Newnham * 1620 0.0 0

Steve Beach * 4040 3.0 1 Ted Stringer 1440 0.0 0

21650 5 21010 2

Graham Sparksman * 4780 3.0 1 Martin Cole 2530 0.0 0

Rob Hall 0 0.0 0 James Bicknell * 6230 3.1 1

Derek Taylor * 5940 3.1 1 Steph Tucker 1520 0.0 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 4710 3.0 1 Tim Cole * 2720 0.0 0

Peter Edwards * 3830 3.0 1 Trevor Tucker 2370 0.0 0

Henry Brooks 6470 3.1 1 Simon Mills * 1680 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall * 4450 3.0 1 Daniel Wheal 900 0.0 0

30180 6 17950 1

Mid Sussex West Sussex

Littlehampton Lewes

SERIES 5 SCORES

Eastbourne Billingshurst
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1 Henry Brooks Mid Sussex 5 2 5 0 39580 7916 10530 15.7 5 1 0 0

2 Colin Southouse Eastbourne 5 2 5 0 29480 5896 7310 15.4 4 0 0 0

3 Steve Beach Littlehampton 5 3 5 0 26260 5252 8150 15.4 3 0 0 0

4 Chase Newman Lewes 5 2 5 0 17060 3412 5010 15.1 1 0 0 0

5 Steve Eely Billingshurst 5 3 4 1 27400 5480 10290 12.3 2 1 0 0

6 Martin Cole West Sussex 5 2 4 1 27390 5478 9910 12.3 2 0 0 0

7 Tom Darkins Billingshurst 5 2 4 1 24070 4814 6570 12.2 2 0 0 0

8 Dave Hampton Littlehampton 5 2 4 1 22760 4552 6060 12.2 2 0 0 0

9 Derek Taylor Mid Sussex 5 3 4 1 22410 4482 5940 12.2 2 0 0 0

10 Peter Edwards Mid Sussex 5 3 4 1 16700 3340 4740 12.0 0 0 0 0

11 Dave Simmonds Littlehampton 5 3 3 2 22810 4562 6640 9.2 2 0 0 0

12 James Bicknell West Sussex 5 3 3 2 20140 4028 6230 9.1 1 0 0 0

13 Nigel Pead Eastbourne 5 2 3 2 19060 3812 5160 9.1 1 0 0 0

14 Paul Olver Littlehampton 4 3 3 1 14680 3670 4800 9.0 0 0 0 0

15 Graham Sparksman Mid Sussex 5 3 3 2 16690 3338 4780 9.0 0 0 0 0

16 Lorraine Hall Mid Sussex 5 3 3 2 16220 3244 4450 9.0 0 0 0 0

17 Mick Johnson Billingshurst 5 2 3 2 15430 3086 4250 9.0 0 0 0 0

18 Paul Clifford Littlehampton 4 1 3 1 12330 3083 4550 9.0 0 0 0 0

19 Chris Turner Eastbourne 5 3 3 2 15280 3056 4280 9.0 0 0 0 0

20 Alan Messer Littlehampton 4 2 2 2 20320 5080 9470 6.2 1 0 0 0

21 Martin Crowhurst Eastbourne 5 2 2 3 20570 4114 5220 6.1 1 0 0 0

22 Dave Smith Eastbourne 5 3 2 3 19900 3980 9600 6.2 1 0 0 0

23 Simon Mills West Sussex 5 3 2 3 16260 3252 6430 6.1 1 0 0 0

24 Andy Farmer-Wright Mid Sussex 5 2 2 3 16250 3250 4710 6.0 0 0 0 0

25 Richard Todd Lewes 5 3 2 3 15740 3148 4550 6.0 0 0 0 0

26 Ding Johnson Billingshurst 5 3 2 3 15440 3088 4540 6.0 0 0 0 0

27 Hayley Tunstall Littlehampton 4 2 2 2 12210 3053 5210 6.1 1 0 0 0

28 Tony Temple Billingshurst 5 2 2 3 14240 2848 5290 6.1 1 0 0 0

29 Jason Clough Littlehampton 4 2 2 2 9590 2398 3540 6.0 0 0 0 0

30 Terry Gasson Lewes 5 2 2 3 11420 2284 4000 6.0 0 0 0 0

31 Chip Sawyer Billingshurst 5 3 2 3 11170 2234 3980 6.0 0 0 0 0

32 Ron Sheridan Lewes 5 3 2 3 10740 2148 2840 6.0 0 0 0 0

33 Trevor Tucker West Sussex 5 2 1 4 12970 2594 5130 3.1 1 0 0 0

34 Keith Newman Billingshurst 5 2 1 4 12720 2544 3340 3.0 0 0 0 0

35 Dave Knight Lewes 5 3 1 4 12380 2476 8280 3.2 1 0 0 0

36 Darren Newnham Lewes 5 2 1 4 8540 1708 2630 3.0 0 0 0 0

37 Stewart Chant Eastbourne 5 3 1 4 8500 1700 1910 3.0 0 0 0 0

38 Lee Calcott Eastbourne 5 2 1 4 8400 1680 4140 3.0 0 0 0 0

39 Rob Hall Mid Sussex 5 2 1 4 7570 1514 2730 3.0 0 0 0 0

40 Ted Stringer Lewes 5 3 1 4 6400 1280 2060 3.0 0 0 0 0

41 Tim Cole West Sussex 5 3 0 5 7250 1450 2720 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Steph Tucker West Sussex 5 2 0 5 6370 1274 1650 0.0 0 0 0 0

43 Daniel Wheal West Sussex 5 2 0 5 6360 1272 2480 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 65 9 12 9 9 11 8 7

Legs won with break % 61.9% 60.0% 80.0% 60.0% 60.0% 73.3% 53.3% 46.7%

Legs won against break 40 6 3 6 6 4 7 8

Legs won against break % 38.1% 40.0% 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 26.7% 46.7% 53.3%

Total points 697060 110980 56270 54710 88340 48600 39740 104530 53340 51190 91550 46650 44900 88470 52050 36420 113310 63640 49670 99880 51700 48180

Match average 46471

Team average 23235

Highest team score 37630

Lowest team score 12340

Highest team losing score 29200

Lowest team winning score 15700

Player average 3319 3699 3751 3647 2945 3240 2649 3484 3556 3413 3052 3110 2993 2949 3470 2428 3777 4243 3311 3329 3447 3212

Average with break 3545 3751 3751 3240 3240 3556 3556 3110 3110 3470 3470 4243 4243 3447 3447

Average against break 3093 3647 3647 2649 2649 3413 3413 2993 2993 2428 2428 3311 3311 3212 3212

Average winning score 4673 5367 5259 5530 4022 3892 4543 4875 4646 5220 4261 4183 4377 4073 3986 4313 5521 5940 5043 4589 5280 3984

Average losing score 1966 2031 1490 2392 1867 633 2176 2093 1922 2208 1843 1500 2071 1825 2050 1743 2033 2303 1796 2070 1843 2330

Highest score 10530 9910 9470 9910 6230 6230 5060 7310 7180 7310 10290 7110 10290 5130 5130 4740 10530 10530 8820 8150 8150 5360

Highest score with break 10530 9470 9470 6230 6230 7180 7180 7110 7110 5130 5130 10530 10530 8150 8150

Highest score against break 10290 9910 9910 5060 5060 7310 7310 10290 10290 4740 4740 8820 8820 5360 5360

Highest losing score 4700 4430 2880 4430 4570 1490 4570 3670 3670 3360 3290 2720 3290 3210 3210 2630 4000 3700 4000 4700 3930 4700

Highest losing score with break 3930 2880 2880 1490 1490 3670 3670 2720 2720 3210 3210 3700 3700 3930 3930

Highest losing score against break 4700 4430 4430 4570 4570 3360 3360 3290 3290 2630 2630 4000 4000 4700 4700

Lowest winning score 1910 3120 3430 3120 2200 2200 4000 1940 1960 1940 1910 1910 2060 2240 2240 3820 2160 2160 2200 2060 2060 2060

Lowest winning score with break 1910 3430 3430 2200 2200 1960 1960 1910 1910 2240 2240 2160 2160 2060 2060

Lowest winning score against break 1940 3120 3120 4000 4000 1940 1940 2060 2060 3820 3820 2200 2200 2060 2060

Total Ranking Points 319.3 45.9 27.5 18.4 45.3 36.2 9.1 45.8 27.4 18.4 45.5 27.3 18.2 45.1 33.1 12.0 46.0 24.6 21.4 45.7 21.5 24.2

Ranking Points per leg 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.0

Average Ranking Points per leg 1.8 1.2 2.4 0.6 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.2 2.2 0.8 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.6

Average Ranking Points with break 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.4 2.4 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 2.2 2.2 1.6 1.6 1.4 1.4

Average Ranking Points against break 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.8 0.8 1.4 1.4 1.6 1.6


